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FUNDS UNDER CSR


1371. SHRI SANATAN PANDEY:
SHRI NALIN SOREN:
SHRI SAUMITRA KHAN:


Will the Minister of STEEL be pleased to state:

(a) the amount of funds under the Corporate Social Responsibility (CSR) funds of Steel Authority of India during the last five years and the current year; and

(b) the details of the CSR funds spent by the Steel Authority of India during the said period State, district, head, area, top-wise including Uttar Pradesh, West Bengal and Jharkhand?


ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STEEL             (SHRI H. D. KUMARASWAMY)


(a) The details of the amount of funds under the Corporate Social Responsibility (CSR) funds of Steel Authority of India Ltd.(SAIL) during the last five years are as follows:-

(In Rs. Lakhs)
Financial Year Allocation

2019-20 3300
2020-21 3944
2021-22  8047
2022-23  15795
2023-24 15875
2024-25  13763


(b) The details of the CSR funds spent, state-wise, by the SAIL during the last year are as follows:-

(Rs/Lakhs)
State 2019-20  2020-21  2021-22  2022-23  2023-24

Chhattisgarh  538 557 1000 4339 5179
Odisha  599 719 1678 3950 3516
Jharkhand 588 515 778 3111 3287
West Bengal  343 296 647 2179 2703
Tamil Nadu  57 89 195 529 209
Others 631 2542 5126 2139 1299
Total 2756 4718 9424 16246 16193


Contd…..2/-


: 2 :

The details of thrust area-wise expenditure in the state of Jharkhand during the last five years are as follows:-


(Rs/Lakhs)
Thrust Area 2019-20 2020-21 2021-22 2022-23 2023-24
Education 129 169 130 938 1217
Health care and Social
Security (PwDs& Sr. Citizens)

106 121 386 678 765

Women Empowerment &
Livelihood Generation

66 98 142 560 595

Drinking Water & Sanitation 20 22 6 47 52
Sports, Art & Culture 257 94 73 634 317
Rural Development 10 12 25 96 224
Environment Sustainability 0 0 16 66 51
Project Identification-Monitoring & Capacity
Building

0 0 0 92 66

Total 588 515 778 3111 3287


The details of district-wise expenditure in the state of Jharkhand during the last five years are as follows:-


 (Rs/Lakhs)
District-wise Expenditure 2019-20 2020-21 2021-22 2022-23 2023-24
Bokaro & W.Singhbhum
(Aspirational Districts)

579 503 763 2917 2615

Ranchi
(Aspirational District)

9 12 15 39 120

Other Districts 0 0 0 155 552
Total 588 515 778 3111 3287


The details of district-wise expenditure in the state of West Bengal* during the last five years are as follows:-


(Rs/Lakhs)

Thrust Area 2019-20 2020-21 2021-22 2022-23 2023-24
Education 156 96 128 421 647
Health care and Social
Security (PwDs & Sr.
Citizens)

68 31 354 1015 615

Women Empowerment &
Livelihood Generation

37 33 63 288 324

Drinking Water & Sanitation 15 15 5 96 174
Sports, Art & Culture 32 8 23 76 650
Rural Development 11 5 1 100 88
Environment Sustainability 24 5 50 84 79
Project Identification-Monitoring & Capacity
Building

0 103 23 99 126

Total 343 296 647 2179 2703
*In West Bengal the expenditure has been in the district Paschim Bardhman only
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: 3 :

The details of district-wise and thrust area-wise expenditure in the state of Uttar Pradesh during the last five years are as follows:-

            (Rs/Lakhs)
District Thrust Area 2019-20 2020-21  2021-22  2022-23  2023-24
Gautam Budh
Nagar

Healthcare 0 0 0 0 35

Azamgarh Livelihood
Generation

0 0 0 0 75

Gautam Budh
Nagar and
Sultanpur

Healthcare 0 3.70 0 0 0

Sultanpur Environment 0 0 1.80 0 0
Total   0 3.70 1.80 0 110


******

